
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3908
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
SETTING UP OF IIITS
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any Indian Institute of Information Technologies (IIITs) in the country, particularly in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(c) whether Government propose to establish more IIITs in the country;

(d) if so, the details of the action plan worked out in this regard; and

(e) the details of the places where these IIITs are likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M. A. A. FATMI )

(a) to (b): Government of India has set up two Indian Institutes of Information Technology which are as under:-

(i) Atal Bihari Vajpayee - Indian Institute of Information Technology & Management, (ABV-IIITM), Gwalior, and

(ii) Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT), Allahabad

(c) to (e):A process has been initiated for setting up of 2 more Indian Institutes of Information Technology,Design & Manufacturing at Kancheepuram & Jabalpur
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